## Local area children's services performance profile: summary profile

Local area:

**Reporting Date:** 

Hertfordshire

Quarter 7 : 10 August 2010



## Inspected Services, settings and institutions

Number Ins	spected		% Outstanding/ Good/ Satisfactory/ Inadequate								%Good o Outstandi	
Childminder	1598	7	56				36	5		1	63%	
Childcare - domestic	1	100									0%	
Childcare - non-domestic	636	7	61				31			1	68%	
Children's centre												
Nursery and EYFS primary	374	24		63					12		88%	
Primary school	396	21		55				23		1	76%	
LA maintained secondary	80	23		41			34	ŀ		3	64%	
Academy and CTC												
Secondary sixth form	73	23		45			30	)		1	68%	
General FE and tertiary	4	25		50				25			75%	
Sixth form college												
Ind. specialist college	1	100									0%	
LA maintained special	25	48				32		20			80%	
Non-LA & ind. special	3	33			67						100%	
Sec. special sixth form	9	56					44				100%	
Pupil referral unit	6	50				50					100%	
Residential spec. school	8	25		63					13		88%	
LA adoption agency	1	100									100%	
LA fostering agency	1	100									100%	
P & V foster and adoption	1	100									100%	
LA children's home	5	60					20	20			80%	
P & V children's home	5	100									100%	
Click here for further de	tail and	ЕСМ	iudaemen	ts								

Total Number	Inspected		% Outstandin	g/ Good/	Satisfactory	/ Inadequat	e		%Good or Outstanding	
Early years and childcare	2235	7	57			35		1	64%	
Nursery & primary schools	770	23		59			18	1	82%	
Secondary schools	80	23		41		34		3	64%	
Post-16	78	23		45		31		1	68%	
Special schools & PRUs	51	45			43		10	2	88%	
Fostering & adoption	3	100							100%	
Children's homes	10	30		60			10		90%	
Safeguarding and looked after children inspections, including unannounced inspections and serious case reviews										
Annual unannounced referral and	lassessmen	t (safeq	uarding)	04/11					NI-	

Annual unannounced referral and assessment (safeguarding) inspection	04/11/2009	Area for priority Action:	No		
Three-yearly inspection of safeguarding	n/a	n/a			
Three-yearly inspection of services for looked after children	n/a	n/a			
Serious Case Reviews conducted adequately or better	01/04/07 - 28/06/10	6 out of	7		
Joint Area Review	Aug '07	Looked after Children	Inadequate		
	Aug '07	Safeguarding	Inadequate		
Private Fostering Arrangements	Apr '08 Satisfactory				
		-			

## National Indicator Set

	Count of in with		_								rison wit priate Av			
	Data Available	Total NIS		dicators ir Iower qua		/upper	middle	e/ lower	Α	bove	In line	Below		
1. Being healthy	11	12	45			36		18		3	8	0		
2. Staying safe	13	14	15	31		38		15		1	11	1		
3. Enjoying and achieving	12	60	42		25		17	7 17		0	10	2		
4. Making a positive contribution	9	15	56				22	22		3	6	0		
5. Achieving economic well-being	8	11	63				13	13 13		3	5	0		
Click here to view	all latest NI	<u>S data</u>												
Children's Servi	ces Asses	sment												
2009							Performs Adequately							
2010						Available In December 2010								